



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 57 of 2025

SHRENIK BOTHRA **versus** PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)

Order Sheet

02/04/2025	Mr. Apurv Goyal, Counsel for the appellant through V.C. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Counsel for the respondent. The case is listed on default for non filing of paper book, however, counsel for the appellant submits that he has already filed the paper book. Let paper book be brought on record. List this case for final hearing in the <u>Week Commencing 15.04.2025.</u> I.R. granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge

ajay