



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 57 of 2025

**SHRENIK BOTHRA versus PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
(CENTRAL)**

30/04/2025	<p>Mr. Apurv Goyal, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter after summer vacation, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
Sourabh P.	