



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 57 of 2025

SHRENIK BOTHRA **versus** PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER
OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)

Order Sheet

23/06/2025	Shri Apurv Goyal, counsel for the appellant. Shri Ajay Kumrani appears on behalf of Shri Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit with regard to nature of the enquiry conducted by the AO while passing the order of assessment. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Avinash	