

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 57 of 2025****SHRENIK BOTHRA****versus****PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)****Order Sheet**

<b>21/08/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Nikhilesh Begani, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ajay Kumrani, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Post this matter on <b>2<sup>nd</sup> of September, 2025.</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
<i>Ami</i>	