

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 57 of 2025****SHRENIK BOTHRA versus PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER
OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)****Order Sheet**

22/09/2025	Shri Nikhilesh Begani, counsel for the appellant. Shri Vijay Chawla appears on behalf of Shri Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the respondent. As prayed, list this matter in the week commencing on 27th October, 2025. Interim Relief to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Avinash	