

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 57 of 2025**

Shrenik Bothra **Versus** Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax  
(Central)

**Order Sheet**

<b>02/12/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondents.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the month of January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	---

Raghu Jat